

RUTRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Reg. Office- 1020, Ijmima Complex, Link Road, Behind Goregaon Sports Club, Malad(west), Mumbai-400064

Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31,2012

PART I							(Rs. in Lakhs)
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2012							
	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.3.2012
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income From Operations						
	(a) Income from Operations	-	137.33	8.95	406.20	88.96	249.75
	(b) Other operating Income	19.31	7.51	-	35.38	-	48.99
	Total Income from Operations (net)	19.31	144.84	8.95	441.58	88.96	298.74
2	Expenditure						
	a. Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	160.03	5.74	412.52	81.34	240.55
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods. Work-in-Progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Employee benefits expenses	0.93	3.30	-	6.43	1.20	6.21
	e. Depreciation & Amortisation expenses	-	0.14	-	0.27	-	0.01
	f. Other Expenses	1.62	8.72	2.37	17.94	4.48	25.63
	Total Expenses	2.55	172.19	8.11	437.16	87.02	272.40
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	16.76	(27.35)	0.85	4.42	1.94	26.34
4	Other Income	-	49.65	-	49.65	-	4.75
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	16.76	22.30	0.85	54.07	1.94	31.09
6	Finance Costs	0.10	0.49	0.03	1.61	0.04	0.41
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	16.66	21.81	0.82	52.46	1.90	30.68
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	16.66	21.81	0.82	52.46	1.90	30.68
10	Tax Expenses	5.14	6.56	9.43	16.21	9.43	20.09
11	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities After Tax (9-10)	11.52	15.25	(8.61)	36.25	(7.53)	10.59
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	11.52	15.25	(8.61)	36.25	(7.53)	10.59
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)	1,761.00	1,761.00	990.00	1,761.00	990.00	1,761.00
15	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	(2.26)
16	Earning per Share (Basic and diluted)*	0.07*	0.08*	(0.85)	0.21*	(0.74)	0.33
	* Not Annualised						

PART II						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS					
1	Public Shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	17577190	17575190	9865190	17577190	9865190
	- Percentage of shareholding	99.81%	99.80%	99.65%	99.81%	99.65%
2	Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-Encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	32810	34810	34810	34810	34810
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100.00%

	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.19%	0.20%	0.35%	0.19%	0.35%	0.20%
	Particulars	3 months ended (31/12/2012)					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
	Received during the quarter	0					
	Disposed of during the quarter	0					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					

Notes:

1. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the board of Directors at its meeting held on 8 February, 2013
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "limited review" of the above financial results.
3. The previous Period's/ Year's figures have been regrouped / re arranged wherever considered necessary.

For Rutron International Limited

SD/-

Vinay toti
Whole Time Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 08/02/2013

days from 01/07/2010 to 22/07/2010